

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
ELM AVENUE/KIRKHAM AVENUE INFRASTRUCTURE  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1258  
BIDS RECEIVED ON OCTOBER 20, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER	
						L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		N. B. WEST CONTRACTING		PACE CONSTRUCTION	
ROADWAY ITEMS				UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,451.65	\$ 7,451.65
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1257.5	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 42.95	\$ 54,009.63	\$ 45.00	\$ 56,587.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 94,312.50
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	92.2	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,376.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,142.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 362.20	\$ 362.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	503.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,549.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,660.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,516.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,887.38
304-90.02	Rock Base Preparation and Stabilization	S.Y.	1457.1	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,656.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,549.93	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,914.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,549.92
309-10.09	Concrete Base (9" Non-reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	76.4	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,404.00	\$ 143.05	\$ 10,929.02	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 6,226.60
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1791	\$ 85.00	\$ 152,235.00	\$ 83.90	\$ 150,264.90	\$ 74.15	\$ 132,802.65	\$ 75.00	\$ 134,325.00
404-19.07	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 70-22)D	Ton	154	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 110.10	\$ 16,955.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 12,782.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	97	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 92.90	\$ 9,011.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 118.70	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	71.9	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,628.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,686.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,785.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,785.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	780	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 3,471.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	14931	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,327.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,862.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 17,917.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,663.75
412-10.06	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 6"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	665	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,985.00
502-11.87	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced) Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	442	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 98.45	\$ 43,514.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,570.00
502-11.88	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Type 1 Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	565.7	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,913.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 62,227.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 65,055.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,913.00
604-20.22	Rebuild Double Curb Inlet	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
604-20.23	Rebuild Manhole	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	28	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,220.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,075.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	78.1	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,857.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,372.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,762.50
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	37.4	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 4,020.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,179.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,488.00
608-60.90	Customization and Verification of ADA Facility	Each	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 7,640.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	30.7	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,381.50	\$ 90.30	\$ 2,772.21	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,842.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,578.80
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	411	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 92.10	\$ 37,853.10	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,430.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 57,540.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	198	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 7,642.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,316.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	125	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 38.35	\$ 4,793.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	191	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 8,556.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 53.70	\$ 10,256.70
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	154	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,262.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,156.00
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	380	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,890.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	71	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,704.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
613-10.00	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement w/Acceleraor, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	16	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	130	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 206.85	\$ 26,890.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00
613-20.00	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	27.4	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,809.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,520.80
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	136	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,400.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							<b>\$ 595,860.00</b>		<b>\$ 581,463.14</b>		<b>\$ 625,535.55</b>
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 20.40	\$ 0.17	\$ 20.40	\$ 0.17	\$ 20.40
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1202	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,020.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,409.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,409.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,409.00
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,332.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>							<b>\$ 14,140.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,761.40</b>		<b>\$ 6,761.40</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 610,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 588,224.54</b>		<b>\$ 632,296.95</b>
<b>DBE REQUIRED: 20%</b>								<b>20%</b>		<b>20%</b>	<b>20%</b>

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS WAS  
\$582,463.14 SHOULD BE \$581,463.14.  
PROJECT TOTAL WAS \$589,224.54  
SHOULD BE \$588,224.54.